
Mrs •. oo·ra ·P. RothscMld · 

STA'rE OF NEW JERSEY 
Department of Law and Public Safety 

. DIVISION OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL 
1100 Raymond· Blvd~ Newark 2, No J. 

BULLETIN 1452 June 12, 1962e 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 
~ nrau Q a PI a.ewe Jbsr:A;aca 

JTEM 
le APPELLATE DECISIONS - BEDROCK, INCe V<0 ELIZABETH.. 

2" APPEI .. LATE DECISIONS - ROYAL GUNNING CLUB, INCo v. ·. 
BUENA VISTA@ 

3~ DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS (Jersey City) - SALE TO A 
·MINOR - SALE IN VIOLATION OF STATE REGULATION NO. 
JS - HINDERING INVESTIGATION - PRIOR R~CORD -
LICENSE SUSP~NDED FOR ?G DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEAa 

40 DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS (Atlantic City) - ORDER IM­
POSING DEFERRED SUSPENSION, 

lli. 

APPELLATE DECISIONS - M.ASELKO v$ NEWARK$ 

APPELLATE DECISIONS - ALL CORP@ v~ BRIELLEo 

ACTIVITY ~EPORT FOR APRIL 1962 

.. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS (Union Townshipi. Ocean Co~ty) -
SALE. TO A MINOR - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 5 DAYS~ " , 

DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS (Atlantic City) - ORDER IM­
POSING DEFERRED SUSPENSION. ,f-J ' 

"'.T 
STATUTORi AUTOMATIC SUSPENSION ,.(Union)". - ORDER LIIPTING 
SUSPENSION$ . . 
DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS (Deal) - SALE TO MINORS - PRIOR 
RECORD - MITIGATING CIRCUMSTANCE - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 
25 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA~ . 

·DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS (Delran) - ORDER REIMPOSING 
! SUSPENSION,, AFTER STAY BY APPELLATE. DIVISION.· 



STATE OF NEW JERSEY 
Department of Law arid Public Safety 

DIVISION OF ALCOHOL!C,BEVERAGE CONTROL 
1100 Raymond. Blvds Newark 2, Ne J., 

BULLETIN 1452 June 12, 1962 . 

i. . APPELLAT~ DEC°ISIONS BEDROCK; ·INCe V@ ELIZABETHe 

Bedrock, Inc@, trading as ) 
Billy.' s _Tavern~ 

). 
.Ori Appeal a 

Appellant, CONCLUSIONS 
) AND 

Vti ORDERS 

City· Council of the City of 
' ) 

Elizabeth, ) 

Responden~e ) 
C.-op;DCiJ!11'o21'1!11ZE''8al~ CillD Cldl GW Qla9 C1Z) """ ..... -
·Weiner~ Weiner & Glennon, Esqs~~ by John T@ Glennon Esqe 1 

attorneys for appeilant. 
·John L0 Ard, Esq'",·by John M\\l. Boyle, Esq4>.,, Attorney for 

respondent(# 

. BY' THE DIRECTOR: 

The Hearer has filed the following Report herein~ 

nThis is an appeal from the action of respo'ndent which on 
· JU:ne 29., .·1961 denied the appellant Vs application for renewal of its., . 
·plenary re.tail · consumpti.on license for the 1961-62 licensing year · · 
for premises 1060 Magnolia Avenue,,, Elizabeth!P RespondentYs·resol11- · 

·.tion which was approved unanimously sets forth the following reasons 
· tor such denialg 

~WHERE.AS~ the Municipal Board of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control has questioned the advisability 
of renewinf the Plenary Retail Consumption 
License No& C-163 to BEDHOCK!I INClb t/a BillyVs 
Tavern, for premises located at 1060 Magnolia 
Avenue, for the license period commencing July l; 

· 1961 and termina.ting June .30j 1962-9 for the 
reason that the licensed premises were conducted 
improperly and in vlolation of the Rule·s and Regu- · 

-lations of this Board and of the Division of · 
Alcoholic Beverage Control of the State of New 
Jersey9 as set forth ln the atta.ched report an­
nexed here to and. made a part hereof.; . and 

~WHEREOF~ the Board after proper investiga­
tion has carefully eva.luated the past record of 
the licensee and the application for renewal of 
said licensejl a.nd it is the considered opinion 
of the.Board that the licensee is unfit to oper­
ate said licensed premises for.the reason that 
the said licensed premises were conducted improperly 
and in violation of the Rules and.Regulations per­
tinent and relating to the conduct of the licensed 
premises; and 

~.V..1IEREAS, it would ·be contrary to the best 
.interests of the public heelth, safety, welfare 
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and·morals to approve the application for renewal 
bf said licensed premises; now therefore 

~BE IIJ: RESOLVED, that the application of' 
~edrpck, Inc~,· t/a Billyqs Tav~rn, for renewal 
of Plenary He tall Consumption License No@ c.,..163, 
for premises 1060 Magnolia Avenue, for the 
license period beginning J'uly 1~ 1961 and termi­
nating June 30,!) 1962, be a.nd the same is hereby 
deniedo 

Dated: June 29, 1961~ 

ft Attached to the resolution were a statement of appellant's 
violations and the police report relattng to incidents which 
occurred on the licensed premises& 

"Upon the filing of the appeal, the Director entered an 
order on Jm1e 30:; 1961 extending the term of appellantYs license 
until further order herein~ 

"Appellant, in its peti tJ.on of appeal,, contends that 
respond.ent.Ws action wa.s erroneous in that it was arbitrary~ capri-­
cious, and an unreasonable exercise of its d:tscr.etion6 

"The appeal was hear·d d_e,. p~vo prusuant to Rule 6. of State 
Regulation No o 15 and the follm1ing exhibits were received in 
evidence by stipul.ation~ 

' 
VVA-·1.. Respondent~ s resolution together with statement 

of violat1-ons a.nd the police report. .. 

"R-l'll Certified copy of the minutes of special meeting 
of respondent held on June 29, 196lfb 

nR-2 ·~ Ordinance of the City of Ellzabet.h prescribing the 
Rules and Regulations rela.ting to the sale of alcoholic beveragese 

ing: 
VtThe aforesaid statement of viola tj_ons shows the f.ollow-

~1955 - Violatton Rule 1 State Regulation Noe 38, 
Sale in original contalner on Sunday11 

~1955 - Violation Section 8 of City Ordinance~ 
Sale on Sunday between prohibited hours. 

License suspended six days for each violation. 

1956 - Violation Rule 1 State Regulation Nor; 38, 
Sale.on Sunday in original contal.neru 
License suspended fifteen days~ 

1957 - Board called licensee before it and 
warned the licensee of his responsi­
bility in the conduct of his licensed 
premises in uccorda.nce with C:i.ty and 
State Rules and Regulat1ons, and that 
any further disturbances at the premis.es 
would result in severE-) disciplinary . 
action ... 
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1958 - Violation Rule 1 Sta:te Regulation 39, Sale-in original container on Silnday. 

195S - Violati6n Section 8 of City Ordinance,· 
Sale on Sunday between prohibited hours• 

.la· License·suspended ten days 
2e License suspended .twenty d~ys 

.·.: .. #1 · 196,0: ... · January .31:~ Violation .Rule· t ·State .Regu..:. · 
--. .: . · ··,.· l~ttc;i,n. No~· 3e,····.sa1e·'.~n original container 

' · . .: ' ': ' . ' . on Sunday G 

·.· #2 "19()0. -·~_January. 3}, Vio:L~tion Section a of City 
'."Ordinance, Sale on Sti.nday during prohib_-

i ted hours·~ . · 
\• 

"-.;· . #'J 1960. - ~anuary Jl; Vi:ola.tion. of R~-.S• 33:1~12, 
contrary. to Res.· .33.:1-26_ .and·R.S•. 3): · . 

.. ·: ·A.· ·.1-l(w)~ Bale of·an al~oholiq beverage. 
· · ·at· a plac_e ·.other than· the li,c·ensed ·, . 

. '.;:. > .< '.·: premi,ses. viz., an atfto 'parked oh ·the 

' ·~ . " . 

.. public· street in front· of. llc.ensed · 
pre~ises, ... irt .ViC)lation 'Ito$.-. l,'.3:.1..:.2_.··: · 

· · License.· suspended _fqr sixty . .( 60}- d~ys ~-· ~: 

. . ··. · HThe 1955, · 1956. and 19'58 suspen~ions. :were .impo·s·ed· by:' the' 
lo:cal issuing,. authority and the 1960 suspension· was imposed by.the· 
-Director of thfs Division. The re-cords of this Division· further · · 
'.disclose that effective September 18, 1961 appellant's license \1as . 
suspended -for·: 190 days by the Dire_'ctor for permitting. on the licensed· · 
·premises obscene conduct and en.tertainment ·and female impersonators; . 

.. f.or _viola-ting Rule 1 of State R~gulation Noe 38 and for hindering · . 
ABC ·a.gents. in their. inve s tiga ti on. Re Bedrock, Inc. , Bulletin 1417,. : · 
·Item 1 •. ·. · · . . ·. 

;. ·.· . 

. .... '.\ ,;::</ -· ·.<~-· ::·~·''The· .. poli'ce · -r~port indicate's th~ t · 3 5. ·or more separate 

. triciQ.ent-s. occu.rred· in and upon the ,licensed pr·emises' from 1956_ to ' 
:<i·96I:":invdlving riots,. assault with.agun,ass·atilt .with a knife;- ·. · ·_« : . " 

'.at·rocibus~::. assa.ult and battery~ larc.:eny, threats, bookmaking, dis-
. o:~derly. pers_ons and. drunks~ 

' ' "" . '. .. . . . .. ' .· . ' . ': . \'.. ' . . . ' . '. . . . . ' . '·:' ·, ' 

. . . . "Day-id.,Bedrock, appearlng on behalf of ~appellant,, testi-
fied that· he holds 49 percent of the corporate licensee's stock;· . 
that he has been actually engaged in the operation of the.licensed_. 
premises· since 1955; that he is familiar with respondent's ·r.esolution 
and·the·attached statement and police report, copies of which were 
served upon him; and that no criminal charges respecting the afore-. 
said incidents were preferred against him~ The remainder of his 
testimony and 'the testimony .of Arthur Roberts (appellant's bartender): . 
. tended to exculpate appellant with respect to some of the incid&rits. . · 
set f'orth,in the police reporte " 

' ··1' . . 

· · · . : .:, · "Witnesses appearing 'for respondent were Thom~s Garvey1 
· s~cretary of the Municipal Board of, Alcoholic Beverage Control, 
Acting Chief W~ J~ Mulkeen·and Lieutenan~ .Kuleshewsky of the 
Elizabeth Police Departments 

. "Mr~. Garvey testified th~t at the request of respon-
d·ent,. he prepared a statement of appellant '.s violations and obtained 
from Acting Chief Mulkeen a report of police.calls to appellant's : 

.Premises; tp:at he presented the statement arid report to respondent 
which, after considering them at a meeting held on June 29, 1961, 
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drew up the-· resolution denying appellant vs application for ,renewal 
·of 1 ts license.e 

"Acting _,Chief_ Mulkeen testified that at the r(3quP-st of .. 
Mr~ Garvey_ he ·prepared the police report respecting the incidents 
which occurred in appellantYs tavern and assigned Lieutenant 
Kuleshewsky, who was familiar witp the incidents, to represent the 
poli·ce department at the meeting of respondent on June 29, 1961. 

n11e-y.tenant Kuleshewsky testified th.at he is supervisor 
of the Eltza.beth Police Department's Foot and Radio Patrol and has. 
knowledge of' the dj_sturbances which occur, throughout the city; that 

·he appeared at the meeting held by ·respondent': on June 29, 1961 
'to bring out more clearly the report of Chief Mulkeen to the ABC 
Board' and to give 1my personal vfews as to what the conditions:were 
in the surrounding area of ·the. es_-&ablishment known as. Billy's Tavern•. 
He testified further that he ·wworked' that· area since 1950; that he_: 
personally responded to about ten calls from or concerning appellant's 
tavern; that appellant's tavern has been constantly under both foot 

·and radio car patrol since -1957; that the disturbances necessitated 
putting an added foot patrolman in the area; and that ':J3illyt s 
Tavern was the cause of this patrol being put on'!e· . 

,, . · "Consi_de:ring the evidence adduced at the hearing herein, 
I cannot find that respondent's action was arbitrary, capricious 
or. an unreasonable exercise of its discretiono As was said in 
·Zicherman v~.._Drj§~Qll~ 133 NaJeL~ 586: 

VThe liquor business is one that must 
be carefully supervised and it should be 
.conducted by reputable people in a reputable 
marn1er& The common·interest of the general 
public should be the guidepost in the issu­
ing and renewal of licenseso• 

See al.so J2fil!i§Q!L.Y~o _S .. om~rx..i..11~, Bulletin 915, Item .3; Schneider v. 
_lli)ve:r:,· Bulletin 9211-, Item 4o 

) 

. · . I conclude that appellant has failed to sustain the burden 
·_imposed upon it of establishing by a fair preponderance of the evidence 

that the action of respondent was erroneous. I recommend, therefore, 
that art order be entered dismissing the appeal and vacating the order 
extending the term of appellant's license." 

Pursuant to the provisions of Rule 14 of State Regula-.· 
tion~No& 15, written exceptions to the Hearer;s Report and 
written argument in substantiation thereof were filed with me by the. 
attorney for appellant and _written answering argument was filed by 
the attorney for respondento 

~- After carefully considering the entire re-cord herein 
including the transcript of the proceedings, the exhibits, the briefs, 
the exceptions to the Hearer's Report and the arguments pro and con, 
I concur in the findings and conclusions .of the Hearer and adopt his 
recommendation0 

Accordingly, it is,. on tl~is 16th day of .April, 1962, 

ORDERED that the action of respondent C;i.ty Council of 
the City of Elizabeth in denying appellant's application for renewal 
of its license for the 1961-62 licensing year be and the same is 
.hereby affirmed and that the appeal herein be and· the same is hereby 
dismissed,; and it is further 
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ORDERED that my order entered on June .30
11 

1961, extendlng 
the term of appellant's license,-pending determination of the appeal 
herein, be and the same is· hereby vacated,., 

WILJ~IAI"i HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 

2~ APPELLATE DECISIONS - ROYAL GUNNING CLUB, INCe Vo BUENA VISTA. 
) . 

Royal Gunning Club, Inc~$ 
) 

Appellantj 
) 

On Appeal 

vii CONCLUSIONS and ORDER 
) 

+owns hip Committee of the 
Township of ·Buena Vista, ) 

Respondent~ ) 
·----------
Finn and Rimm, Esqs~, by Marvin.No Rimm, Esqe, Attorneys for 

Appellant 
Frank J~ Testa, Esq., Attorney for Respondent 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

The Hearer has filed the following Report herein: 

nThis is an appeal from the action of respondent whereby 
on October 23, 1961, it denied by a vote of one-to-one appellant's 
application (dated September 8, 1961) for a club license for 
premises located on Lorraine Avenue, Richland, in Buena Vista Town­
ship.a 

"Appellant in its pett tion of ap3: .. eal alleges that the 
action of respondent was erroneous in that it was an abuse of its 
discretionary power, and that no reason was given for its action4 

n:nt· a.ppears that on Octa ber 1?, .1960, responde;nt granted 
a prior club license application filed by appellant for the same 
premises and that, on appeal taken therefrom.; the Director reversed 
respondentVs action because the applicant did not hav~ at least 
twenty--five regular members a.s required by Rule 1 of State Regula­
tion No~ 7o See Atlantt_g__Qoun~x Beve~s .. socia;_tion Y..:. Township 
Committee of Buena Vis~ .. Q!!!!§.h!JL]JJ..9-~;l G;unning .c~y_b,,_ !pc." , 
Bulletin 1404, Item 3. 

nThe evidence adduced at the hearing herein clearly 
establishes that the Royal Gunning Club, -Inc., has been in exclu­
sive, continuous possession of club quarters since 1934., a:.nd that a,..t 
the.time it filed the application in question it D:ad thirty-five 
regular members entitled to vote and participate in the operation 
of the club. (It may be noted, in pa.ssi.ng.\) that the recent amend­
ment of Rule 1 of Sta.te Regulation No~ 7 to increase the minimum 
number of members of club llcense applicants to sixty)) effe.cti ve 
February 1, 1962, was expressly conditioned not to apply, in~et 
alias. to clubs whos.e applications for license were then pending. 
Re Club Licenses, Bulletin 1436, Item l)g · 

. "Since appellant has met the requirements of State Heg-
ulation No& 7 existing at the time of its application, it becomes 
necessary to ascertain respondent's reason for denying the ap­
plication. No reason was stated in a letter addressed to appellant 
by respondent's clerk notifting it of respondent's decision, and 
no speciflc reason for the denial is set forth in r8spondent's 
answer on appeal.. In all fairrnjss, a local issuing authority should 
sta.te the' reasons for its decislon but its failure to do so is not 

' -.;~ 

/. ,·j" 
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fatal. Bertr_~Jl-~LJ.<J.llQ.rs.~~ Vo Bloomf..~, Bulletin 1334, Item 
l.· However» the testimony of Committeeman 'Berti, who voted to deny 
the application3 supplies the reasons" He testified that, as 
tiirector of. Public Safety and Chairman of the Board or Health, he 
inspected appellan~Ws club quarters and found.them to be unsuitable 
for a license because the structure presented a fire hazard; there 
was no runn~ng water and no proper toilet facilitieso 

"It has been decided that a local issuing authority may 
lawfully .refuse to issue, renew or transfer a license when it appears 
that the premises are unfit or unsanitary~ The Pines_of Watchl?lg · 
v,, Wa_tcqung Jl.~.-e.h, Bulletin 1061 3 Item 2.-i 

~'It appears from the evidence that the premises sought 
to be licensed consist of a plot of ground approxl.mately 130' x 
ll;oo on the south side of Lorraine Avenue, on which a JO~ x 40' 
one-story frame buildlng is located; that in the building is a 
12' x 12D kitchen in which there ts a sink with running wate:r; an 
s~ x a~ ·storeroom and separate rest rooms for men and women; that the 
main hall can accommodate one hundred fifty persons and is equ"ipped 
with cha_irs, tables, benches and booths; that the building has 
a double door in the front, two· doors in the rear, eight windows on 
each side, two double windows in front, four windows in the rear, 
and that regularly chealted fire extinguishers and sand buckets ·are 
maintained in the buildingo It further appears that appellant has 

~ permission to use as its shooting grounds an area on the north side 
'·or Lorraine Avenue~ some fifteen hundred feet from the premises sought 
to be licensed; th~t both areas are in a sparsely settled section 
of the Township in which there are no schools or churches; that at 
the time Berti inspected the premises in 1961, rest rooms had not 
been installed in the building; that the water was shut off because 
there was no heat in the building and that, when Mr~ Berti was in­
formed by the President of the Club that rest rooms would be in­
stalled if.the application were granted, he said VThat•s all right, 
I don't see any reason why you shouldn't get your licenseev 

nHaving carefully considered the evi .. ?.ence adduced herein, 
it is my.considered opinion that appellant's club quarters, which 
have been in existence for more than three years~ present no more of 
a fire hazard than any other frame building and that appellantVs 
application should not have been denied for that reason. However, 
since the rest rooms had not been installed at the time the inspec­
tion was made, or when the application was filed, I recommend that 
the case be remanded to the i.ssuing authority, directing it to 
grant appellant's application if and when proper toilet facilities 
have been installed@" 

No exceptions to the Hearer's Report were filed with me 
within the time limited by Rhle 14 of State Regulation Noo 15. 
Having carefully considered the record herein, including the· tran-. 
script of the proceedings, the exhibits, the memoranda submitted 
by the attorneys for the respective parties hereto·and the Hearer's 
Report, I concur in the findlngs and conclusions of the Hearer and 
adopt his recommendationo 

Accordingly, it is, on t~is ·17th day of April 1962, 

ORDERED that the matter be and· the same is hereby remanded 
to respondent for the purpose hereinabove set forth. 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIREC1rOR 
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3. DISCIPLINARY PROCE.!:!.:DINGS - SALE :TO A MINOR - SALE IN VIOLATION 
OF STATE. REGULATION NO• 38 - HINDERING INVES'l1IGATION - PRIOR. 
RECORD •.LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 70 DAYS, l.ESS 5 FOR PLEA. . 

/In the Matter -of Discipli·nary 
Proceedings against, 

Hyman Straus 
.. 110 Morris Stree-t · 
Jersey City,.·New· Jersey 

) 

) 

) 

) 
Holder of Plenary Retail Distribution 
License D-15, .issued by the Municipal ) 
Board of Alcoholic .Beverage Conti'ol. 
of the City of Jersey Cityo ) 

CONCLUSIONS. 

AND .. 

ORDER. 

Samuel .Moskowi·tz,· Esq", Attorney for Lfcensee. . . 
_Edward F •. Ambrose,· ~sq(i, Appearing ·:for the ·Division of 

· · · Alcoholic. Beverage Gontrol ~ . 

.. BY THE DIRECTOR: 
. . 

· · ·Licensee pleads nori · vult to charges alleging that on 
Friday, January ~6, 1962, at a.bout 10:20 p.m., he. (1) sold si~ ·. 
cans .of beer to a. minor, a.ge 18, in violation of Rule· 1 of· State 
Regulation No •. 20 and (2) in violation.of Rule l·of State Regula-

·. t+on No., 38, a.nd {3) attempted to hinder the investigation by offer­
~ing a bribe. to the investigating agents, in violation of R.S •.. 33: 
·.·1-·3;~ . 

. . . . The licensee has a previous record of suspension by. the. · 

.,municipal issuing authority for (1) five days eff~ctiv,e April 26;. 
1-948 for violation of Rule 1 of State Regulation No. 3S. and .(2)' . 

· .·twenty days effective. Fe brur- ry 28, 19 56 for sale .to a minor an.d ('3} · · · 
. by .th.e Director of this Di vision for t.en days effec.ti ve September 11, 
.. 1961 for .. violation of Rule 1 of State ··Reg\l.latton· No. ·3-8-~ . Re· S-tra-us, · 

Bulletin 1415, Item 6,. · · , 
. ~ ' ' ·-· .. . . . ' . ' 

· . ·. · The prior record (excluding the 1948 suspension occurr~ng. 
Iilore-.than ten years before the insta.nt.violations) consid~red, the . 
license will. be ·suspended for· twenty days on the first charge (er. · 
Re Carabelli Bulletin 1428, Item 7), thirty days on ~h~ second.charge 
. Re. Corris & Riccardi Bulletin 1407, Item 8) and twenty days -.o~, the 

"third charge · Re Bedrock, Ip.,.callJt Bu:L.letin 1417 ,_· Item .1); . or. a totB.i . 
of ··seventy days,- with remiss1on of five days for the. plea entered, 
leaving a net suspension of si~ty-f,ive days. 

' i .. - : 

Accordingly,~- it, 1.s,. on this 16th day· of-. April_,,1962·'·· " 

. ·.ORDERED that Plenary Retail. Distr:l.tto.tio~· Lice~se·· D•l5~· . 
issued ·by the Municipal Boa.rel of Al'coholic·, Beverage Control. ·ol~·.the"» 
City of Jersey. City to Hyman Straus for premises 110 Morrf$ Street, 
Jersey City, be and the same is hereby suspended for sixty-five (65) · ·" 
days, commencing at 9:00 a~m", Monday, April 2.3, 1962, and ter~inating 

-at 9:00 ae1m., Wednesday, June. 27, !96,2... · 

. WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
. DIRECTOR ... 
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4s - -DISCIPLINAI\X PROCEEDINGS-._: '6RDER IMPOSii\JG DEFERRED SUSPENSION •. 

· In th~-·Matter of D~sciplinari 
-_ Prac·<;?edings against -

. . 
Paddock; Interna.tional: -(A _-Co:r:P c.-) 
t/a Paddock International. -_ -· -· ' -
1643 Atlantic Avenue - - ·-
Atlantic City, New Jersey · -

- __ Holder_of ·Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C-98, i.ssued by· the· Board of. ) . 
Commissioners of the City of Atlantic 
City. - . - ) 

-. ·~· 

ORDER-

Leo J~ Berg,.Esqo, Attorn~y tor .Licensee 
Edward F. .Ambrose j Esq., Appe.e.ring- for· Di vision of Alcoholic -

Beverage-C.ontrol 

- -BY THE .DIRECTOR: 

·On November 29, 1961., .l entered an.order· iri the above -
matte_r_ deferring the- license suspep.sion of sixty-five days because - . 
it appeared that the .licensed ·busines-s -was conducted only on a 
limited basiso -

I am no~r satisfied that the suspe-nsion should be im-
'posed. _ 

Accordingly, .it is,- on this- 16th .. day -,of· April 1962, 
. ; . 

ORDER-ED that plena.ry retail consumption license _C-98, 
=1:-ssued_ ·by the Board of Commissioners of the City of Atl.antic City 
to Paddo-0k International (A Corp.), t/a Paddock International, 
for p;remises· 1643 Atlantic Avenue, Atlantic- Ctty,_- be and the same 

·is hereby suspended for sixty~five ·(65) days, commencing at 7 a.m. 
:Monday 1 . April 23-,, 1962, a.nd termina_ting : at 7 -a. m. -_ Wednesd-ay, June 
27, 19b2~ -

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
- ·, DIRECTOR " 

5 G _APPELLATE DEc:tsroNs ...;. MASELKO v. -NE\vARK 

Theodore W. Maselko and Olga 
Maselko, _ t/ a Teddy' s Bar, ) 

Appellants1 )· 

Municipal Board of Alcoholic ) 
Beverage Control of the City 

. of Newark, ) 

Respondent ) 
.. 911!: .... -· ~ -- ... - .,. .z.' ... - - ·-

o·R-DER_ 

Appellants, Pro se 
Vincent, P& Torppey1 Esq., Attorney for Respond,ent 

BY THE; DIRECTOR: 

Appellants appeal from: the action of respondent whereby 
on.-CM~r.ch-,·1:4, 1962, 1 t -denied: al?pellants' application for t.ra.nsfer 
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··or their plenary retail .consumpt:l.on llcense from ·premises 559 So • 
. 19~h Street to premise_s located at 297 f:3ixteenth Avenue, Ne:wa.rk_ • 

. . Prior to the het~.ring on appeal appella.nt Theodore· W • 
· M~selko advised m~ and respondent, .in writing, that appellants h~d 
. lost proprieta1~y imterest J.n· premises 29? Sixteenth Avenue and· · 
d.esired to vri thdraw the· appeal a No reason appearing to the ·contrar11 

It is, on this 17th day of April 1962, 

. . ORDERED tha.t the a.ppeal herein be and the same fs hereby, 
dismiss'ed e 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
. DIREC'i10R 

60 APPELLATE DECISIONS -· .AI1L CORPa v" BRIELLE0 

All Corp. body corporate of 
New Jersey" 

Appellant, 

Borough Counc'il of the 
· Borough of Brielle, 

·R.espondent(i 

) 

) 

) 
On Appeal 

0 R D E R 
) 

) 

) 

Anschelewitz & Barrs Esqslt, Attorneys for appellante 
Frederick J fl Moench, Esq .. , Attorney for i·espond~nt. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Appellant appeals from denial by respondent on March 
l, 19621 of its $PP1ication for person-to-person and place-to-

· place transfer of pl<=mary retail consumpt:lon license from Harry 
B. T~en, Recelver for B:tmlni Yacht Club of .Brielle, N ~ J. ·Ltd . .,, 
Inc•,, and from premises Waterfront-Wainwright Place to premise·s 
located on State Highway ?O, Brielle~ 

.. · Prior to the hearing on appeal, by letter of April 20 ,_ 
1962, appellant advised me tha.t the appea.l was withdra.wnci No reason 
appearing to the contrary, 

I~ is,.bn this 24th day of April, 1962, 

ORDERED that the appeal herein be and the same is hereby 
dismissedo 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 
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Cow.ml s.s i cmer of AtmJ~el'l:cnt GtJn}l'.S Conf rol 

'~1?~. 
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-e. DISCI.PLINARY. PROCEEDi.NGS - SAI.iE TO A .MINOR - LICENSE SUSPENDED 
FOR 15. DAYS. . 

In.the_Matter of Disciplinary 
-Proceeqings· against 

. Barnegat. Inn, Irie e .. 

.N •. Ee1· corner E.-Bay· St~ & Highway No.· 9 
·union Township. (Ocean County) . 
.PO Barnegat, New Jersey · -

Holder. of Plenary Retail Consumption . 
:Llc~nse C--3, issued by the. Township 
Co'm~i ttee of Union Town$hip. · 

) 

) 

) 

)_ 

) 

) 

.. CONCLUSIONS 

-and.· 

ORDEB,. 

Novins, Novins & 0 'Connor, Esqs., by Robert -J. Novins.1 . 
Esq.,. Attorneys for Defendant-licensee. . . · 

Dora P. Rothsc~ild, Appearing for the Divisiop·of 
Alcoholic Beverage Control. 

BY THE' DIRECTOR: · 

The Heare-r has filed the following Report herein: 

.. "Defendant pleaded not guilty to a charge alleging. ~hat 
on September 15, 1961, it sold, served and de~ivered alcoholic . 
beverage~, . directly 01" indirectly, to an 18-ye11r .. old minor, and 
permitted said minor to consume an alcoholic-beverage in and upon 
its licensed premises, in violation of Rule 1 of State Regulation 
No~ 20. . 

"To ·substantiate the charge,;- the Division produc~d as it·s 
·witnesses Harold ---, Ernest --.- and Robert .-•-· · 

' ' . ' . 

. -"Harold testified that he iB is· years-of age;~that .at 
·.·about 9 :45. p .mo, Friday,. Sep tem.ber 15, 1961, he, Ernest, Robert and 

Thomas ---- drov-e +,o defendant's licensed· premises to purchase some 
· peer; that he parked_ his car in the parking lot. and went into the 

·premises alone;. that therein he a-sked. for and ·received_ a b"ottle . 
of beer i'rom the bartrmder, who accepted "30 or 35 cents·'' in payment~ 
but made no· inquiry as to his age-; that after consuming the beverage, 
he asked for a case of Schaefer beer; that when the .bartender pro- . 

· cured the beer from a storeroom, he paid him $4.,40,; left the premises 
with his purchase, and put it in his car;·that while he was driving 
along the highway, he was stopped by a State Trooper. who detained 
the beer.and took him and his compa.nions to the Toms River Police 
Barracks. Harold testified further that on Sunday, Septe1n..ber 17, 
1961, a State Trooper took him to the. Ba·rriegat Inn, which he iden­
tified as ·the place where he obtained.the beer, and therein.iden­
tified Ge.ston Fichot as the bartender who served him. 

-••on ·cross-examination, Harold testified that other than,. 
the Schaefer beer, the Trooper found a r six-pack carton containing·. 
two empty 12-ounce bottles labeled Schmidt's.; that at first he told 

. the_ Trooper he found the beer;' that la.ter he told him tha.t·he-got 
both brands of bee·r a.t the Barnegat Inn and, when he was in.formed 
that the·B·arnegat Inn d~d not sell 12-ounce bottles of Schmidt's, 
he told the Trooper that he had obtained'the Schaefer beer_ at the· .. ·· 
Ba·rnegat Inn, but that. the bottles 1abele'd .Schmidt's were. le_ft in: 
his car by an adult male na.med Otis ·Brown, with _whom he had ;gone · 
fishing that morning" He testified further · that the .reason. he 
told the untruth about the bottles-labeled SchmidtJs beer being. 
in his car was because h:e didn't want t_o .get Brown in ·trouble" · 
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"Ernest and Robert testifed that they went with Harold 
to the Barnegat Inn; that .th~y remained in thB .car in the parking 
lotJ that they saw Harold enter the licensed premises empty­
handed and return in about fifteen minutes carrying a. ca.se of 
Schaefer beer, whi"ch he put in the car; that later, they were ap­
prehend~d by a State Trooper, who found the Schaefer .beer a.nd the 
two empty b<?ttles la:beled Schmidt ts, and that they confirmed Harold Y s 
statement to the Tro_oper that he had found the beerq 

"Defendant produced as its witnesses Gaston Fichot, the 
bartender, Robert P. Buckner, manager, Charles Doremus, Fred L. . 
Bahr, Acting Chief of :Police, and James .F .• Citta, principal stock-
holder of the orporate-licensee. · 

n1v1r e Ficho't testified that he was tending bar on the nlght 
of September 15, 1961; that he sold a case of Schaefe;r beer to a 
tall blond man who paid him $4.40 ·and left with his purchase. On 
cross-examination, he testifted that he did not see Harold on the 
premises on September 15th. 

ttMr ~ Buchner and Mr o Doremus whos·e wife works for the 
corporate-licensee, testified that they were present in defendant's 
pre:mises on the night of Septembe·r 15, 1961 and that they saw the . 
bartender sell a case of Schaefer beer to a tall man with blond hairo 
They also testified that they saw Harold there at the same time. 

"Acting Chief Bahr testified that he has been in the poljce 
department for fifteen yea.rs and .that the Barnegat Inn is run in 
a very orderly mannero 

"Mr® Ci tta testified that he is a. stockholder of defendant 
corporate-licensee; that he has been in the tavern and restaurant 
business for twenty yea.rs; that he has never been charg.ed with any 
prior violation of the rules and regulations of the Alcoholic J 
Beverage Law and that he.was not present in the Barne..gat Inn when the 
violation charged herein is alleged to have occurredo 

VYThe cash register tape indicating the prices charged for 
the merchandise sold on defendant's premises on September 15, 1961 
was received in evidence and shows a sale made for. thirty-five dents 
and the next sale made for $4040. 

"Some time after the hearing, defendant submitted an af­
fidavit, executed by one Otis Brown, which wa.s accepted and made 
part .of the record herein in.lieu of the affiant's testimonyo In 
the affidavit, Brown states that he did not go fishing .with Harold 
on September 15, 1961 and that he did not place any six-pack of 
Schmidt 1 s throw-·away beer bottles in Harold's automobile" 

"Considering the evidence adduced herein, and having had 
the opportunity to judge the credibility of the witnesses, I find 
that the minor in question consumed .on defendant's licensed prem­
ises a b1ttle of beer served to him by the bartender, who requested 
no written representation as to the minorus age. I find further 
that said bartender sold, served and delivered a case of Schaefer 
beer to said minor" If, as testified to by defe·ndant' s witnesses,, 
the case of beer was sold and delivered to .an unidentified adult 
with whom, admittedly, the mihor had been cnnversing., the reasonable_ 
inference is tha.t the adult turned ov.er the merchandise to the minor 
in the vestibule of the licensed premises for the testimony shows 
there is a vestibule; that there was only one case of Schaefer beer 
sold by the defendant on the date alleged and that the mlnor was 
seen to emerge from the vestibule carrying the case of beer. There 
is no testimony that the adult wa:-s seen leaving the licensed building 
with the case of beero A sale to an adult under those circumstances 
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·1s no defense to the charge which alleges a sale indirectly to a 
minor in and upon licensed premises. I find further .tha.t defendant's 
contention that the minors• testimony should not be given credence 
because he, at first, told the State Trooper an untruth as to where 
both· the Schaefer'beer and the empty bottles labeled Sthmidt's were 
obtailie4, is without merit. The minor's testimony under oath is 
highly cred~ble and remained ~shaken, notwijhstanding,the exhaustive 
cross-examination to which he was subjected. 

"Considering all the facts and circumstances herein, I 
conclude .that the Division has established the truth of the charg~ 
by a fair preponderance .of the believable evidence, and I recommend . 
that defendant be ndjudged guilty as charged, and that an order be 
entered suspending defendant's license for a period of fifteen .days, 
the minimum penalty imposed for the sale of alcoholic beverages 
to an 18-year-old minoro Re Soiffer.i.·Bulletin 1307, ltem 12." 

Written exceptions to the Hearer's Report and written 
argument to substantiate the exceptions were filed with· me with- . 
in the time limited by Rule 6 of State Regulation No •. 16. 

Having carefully considered the transcript of the pro­
ceedings herein, the exhibits, the Hearer's Report and the excep• 
tions and argument with respect thereto, I concur in the findings 
and. concl1.:i.sions ·or the Hearer and ad.opt his recommendation. 

Accordingly, it is, on this 16th day of April 1962, 

ORDERED that plenary retail consumption licens~ C-3, issued 
by the Township Committee of Union Township to Barnegat Inn, Inc., 
for pr.emises at N.E. corner Eo Bay St. & Highway Nof! 9, Union To-wn-· 
ship (Ocean County), be and the same is hereby suspended for fifteen 
(15) days~ commencing at 2 a .. m. Monday, April 2.3, 1962:1 and termin-. 
ating a.t 2 a.m~ Tuesday, May 8, 1962. 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
· DIRECTOR 

9. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ORDER IMPOSING DEFERRED SUSPENSION. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

. " 
Lanin Corporation 
t/a Bamboo Club 
2101 Pacific Ave. and 

38 S~ Arkansas Avenue 
Atlantic City, New Jersey 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C-156, issued by the Boa.rd of 
Commissioners of the City of Atlantic 
Cityo 

) 

) 

) 

) 0 R D E H 

) 

) 

) 

Elias G. Naame, Esq0 1 Attorney for Licensee 
Edward F~ Ambrose, Esq., Appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

Severage. Control 

BY.THE ·DIRECTO.R: 

On November 29, 1961, I entered an order in the above 
matter deferring the lic~nse suspension of fifty days because it 
appeared that the licensed.business was conducted only 01Y a limited 
basis~ 

I am now satisfied t~at the suspension should be imposed~ 
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Accordingly, it is, on this 16th day of April 1962, 

ORDERED that plenary retail conswnption lice_nse C-156, 
issued by the Board of Commissioners of the City of Atlantic City 
to Lanln Corporation, t/a Bamboo Club, for ~remises 2101 Pacific 
Avee and. 38 84) Arkansas Avenue Atlantic Ctty, be and the same is 
hereby susp~~ded for fifty (50J days, commencing at 7 a.mo Monday, 
April 23, l9o2, and terminating at 7 aQml> Tuesday, June 12, 1962~ 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 

STATUTORY AUTOMATIC SUSPENSION - ORDER LIFTING SUSPENSIONo 

AutoG Susp~ #204 
In the Matter of a Petition to 
Lift the Automatic Suspension 
of Plenary R.etail Consumption 
License C-41, issued by the 
Township Committee 0f the Town­
ship of Union, Union County, to 

Al be rt Cha ilt:a 
t/a Al9s Tavern 
2081 Springfield Ave~ 
Union, N ... J ~ 

) 

) 

r 
) 

) 

) 

) 

On Petition 

SUPPLEMENTAL 

ORDER 

A. Donald McKenzie, Esqe, Attorney for Petitionere 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

On March 2, 1962, an order was entered temporarily staying 
statutory automatic suspension of license of petitioner pending 
institution and determination of disciplinary proceedings against 
the licenseo Bulletin 1445, Item 6G 

It now appears from supplemental petition filed herein 
that in disciplinary proceedings conducted by the municipal issu­
ing authority, the license was suspended.for five days after the 
licensee pleaded guilty to a charge alleging sale of alcoholic 
beverages to the se.me minor, which sale was the subject of the· pre­
vious criminal conviction~ The suspension was effective from April 
2 to April 7, 19620 It appearing that the suspension was adequate 
and that the suspension has been served, I s_hall lift the auto­
matic suspension~ 

Accordingly, it is, on this 25th day of April, 1962, 

ORDERED that the statutory automatic suspension of said 
license C-.41 be and the same is hereby lifted, effective immediately .. 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 
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11 ~ DISCIPT.,I.NAHY PROCE:t;DINGS - SALE TO MINOHS - PHI OH RECORD -
MITIGATING CIRCUMSTANCE - LICENSE SUSPi~NDED FOH 25 DAYS, LESS 
5 FOR PLEAe 

Im the Ma.tter of Discipl:lnary 
Proceedtng s agai11s1t 

Caroline Szadowski 
t/a Allenhurst-Deal Inn 
54 Atlantic Avenue 
Deal, New Jersey 

) 

) 

) 

) 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption ) 
License C-1, issued by the Boa.rd.of 
Comm:lssioners of the Borough of Deal ) 
j~ - ~ ~ 99 4'ft1 ~ ~ WfD a#a _, ..aJ .._ an. _,. _. ~ MD G109 

CONCLUSIONS 
and 

ORDER 

I George Rabin, Esq@, Attorney for Licensee _ 
Edward Fo Ambrose, Esq~, Appearing for Division of Alcopolic 

Beverage Control 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Licensee pleads 11Qll vul~ to a charge alleging that on 
·March 8, 9, 14 and 15, ·1962, she sold alcoholic beverages to three 
minors, age 17, ·1a and 19, in violation of Rule 1 of State 
Regulation Noo 20$ 

. Licensee has a previous record of suspension of license 
by the municipal issuing authority for five days ·effe·ctive December 
2, 1957, for violation of Rule i·of State Regulation No. 38. 

In mitigation it appears that the occurrence of the vio­
lations herein. was voluntarily disclosed by the licensee to the 
municipal pollce and agents of thi.s Division when a parent of one 
of the minors allegedly sought to "shake down" the licensee on 
threat. of reporting the violations to the ABC.-

The age and number of the minors involved, the number 
of occasions on which sales were ma.de a.nd the prior record consid­
ered, as well as the mitigating clrcumstance, the license will be 
suspended for twenty-five days, with remission of five days for the 
plea entered, leaving a net suspension of twenty da.ys(t Cf~ .fuL 
~oni Mart, Inc.!..:t.. Bulletin 1437, Item 4; li~ LoPres~i_L Bulletin 1415, 
Item 8(l 

Accordingly, it is, on this 23rd day of April 1962, 

ORDERED that plenary retail consumption license C-1, 
issued. by the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Deal to 
Caroline Szadowski, t/a Allenhurst-Deal Inn, for premises 54 Atlantic 
Avenue, Deal, be and the same is hereby suspended for twenty . 
(20) days, commencing at 2 at>m" Tuesday, May 1, 1962, and termin­
ating at 2 a11m~ Monday, May 21, 19620 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 
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12$ DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ORDER REIMPOSING SUSPENSION AFTER. 
STAY BY APPEI,LATE DIVISION~ 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

Ott's, I~corporated 
t/a. Laurel Run Tavern 
Hartfo.rd & rfoorestown Roads 
Delran Township 
PO Riverside, New Jersey, 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consiunption 
License C-4 (for the 1960-61 and 1961-
62 licensing years), issued by the 
Township Committee of the 1I1ow!1ship of 
Delrano 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

) 

) 

) 

) 0 RD ER 

) 

) 

) 

) 

· On August 3~·1961, the license herein was suspended for 
25 days0 See Bulletin 14,11, Item 3~ Upon appeal to the Superior 
Court 9 Appellate Division, the court stayed the suspension pending 
the outcome of 'the appeal, The suspension having been sustained 
(Bulletin 1444, Item l)j the penalty may now be reimposede 

Accordingly, it is.I) on this 16th day of April 1962, 

ORDERED that the aforesaid suspension of twenty-five (25) 
days of the plenary retail consumption license C-4, issued to Ott•s, 
Incorpo.ratedj t/a Laurel Rtm 1ravern, for premises at Hartford & 
Moorestm·.m Roadsj Delran To,mship, be and the same is hereby reim­
.posed, ·commencing at 6 aoma Monday, April 23, 1962, and terminating 
at 6 aom6 Friday» May 18~ 19620 


